FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-20-1999



101039760



U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office**

PATENT

<u>.</u>	PATENTS ONLY						
_	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a	ttached original do	cument(s)	or copy(ies).		
9	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	e				
7	X New	X Assignment	Security Aç	jreement			
Σ	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	License Change of Name				
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governme	ent			
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	1	ONLY by U.S. Governmental File		et File		
	Conveying Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
	Name (line 1) GARVEY, David S.				042799		
Second Party Mon				Execution Date Month Day Year			
				042699			
	Name (line 2)						
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
	Name (line 1) NitroMed, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
	Name (line 2)	receiving party is not					
	Address (line 1) 12 Oak Park Drive	(Designation must be a					
	Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
	Address (line 3) Bedford City	MA State/Country		1730 Zip Code]		
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
	Name	•					
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
05/19/1999 DNGUYEN 00000244 080219 09285048 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:581 40.00 CH							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-6027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-942-8400							
Name	Edward D. Grieff, Esq.						
Address (line 1)	Hale and Dorr LLP						
Address (line 2)	455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.,						
	Suite 1000						
Address (line 4)	Jashington, D.C. 20004						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
		nal numbers attached					
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• •					
09285048	t Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)					
<u> </u>							
If this document is be signed by the first n	eing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was amed executing inventor.	Month Day Year					
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT							
=	a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40							
	Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X						
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-0219							
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No					
Statement and	Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0317

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1619C U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION ires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY **Conveying Party(ies)** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year de TEJADA, Inigo Saenz Name (line 1) 042799 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code **Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)** Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)

PATENT

REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned: David S. Garvey, 10 Grand Hill Drive, Dover, MA 02030, Joseph D. Schroeder, 44 Como Road, Boston, MA 02136, and Inigo Saenz de Tejada, San Rafael, 14, Pozuelo de Alarcon, Madrid-28224, Spain, (the undersigned) hereby sell, transfer and assign to NitroMed, Inc., 12 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, MA 01730 (the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING SEXUAL DYSFUNCTIONS" for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America was filed on April 2, 1999, as U.S. Application No. 09/285,048, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extension, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, continuing-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

4/27/59 Signature of Inventor: Atands. David S. Garvey

47499 Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 009952 FRAME: 0319